Type of Permit

Fence
1317.02 (b)(1&2)

Sign
1137.01(b)(2)(C)

New Porch or Deck
1137.01(b)(2)(A)

Addition Porch or Deck
1137.01(b)(2)(A)

Accessory Building
(garage-shed-out building)
1137.01(b)(2)(A)

New Home
1137.01(b)(2)(A)

Home Addition
1137.01(b)(2)(A)

Subdivision

Commercial -
Industrial (new-addition)
1137.01(b)(2)(B)

Commercial -
Industrial (Interior remodel)
1137.01(b)(2)(B)

Contractor
Registration
1321.06

Zoning Amendment
1145.03

BZA appeal
1141.02(a)

Variance request
1141.02(b)

Conditional Use Permit
1138.02(b)

Marine Operation Permit
1121.10(c)

Bed & Breakfast

ZONING PERMIT
FEE SCHEDULE

Village Review Fee

$25 Residential

$50 All other
$50

$ .09 per SF

$25 minimum

$25

$50

$100
$50
$50
$ .09 per SF

$250 minimum

$ .04 per SF
$50 minimum

$40 or be registered at

Lake County Bldg. Dept.

$300 + Advertising Fee

$100

$200

$200

$35 per calendar year

$35 per calendar year

Engineer Review Fee

No

No

No

No

If Applicable

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No
No
No
If applicable
$100

No

No

Building Permit

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No



